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A division of Troy Sheet Metal Works, Inc. 
1024 South Vail Avenue, Montebello, CA  90640 
www.troyproducts.com   800 700-8769        

 

 
Part No: CM-20-UVDM  Vehicle:   Ford P.I. UV 
Description: Dash computer mount  Model year:  2020 
 

 
I.) Remove O.E.M. trim: 

1.) Remove (2) M6 hex head screws from each side of the center dash panel using a 7mm socket 
2.) Unsnap and remove center dash panel 

 
     
3.) Remove (2) O.E.M. M6 bolts using an 10mm socket. Keep these bolts, they will be used again.  
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II.) Install mounting brackets: 
 
 
4.) Install lower dash bracket using the (2) OEM M6 bolts previously removed in step 4.  
5.) Trim 2 sections of the dash approximately 1.6” width to allow for the computer mount bracket 
that will be installed in a later step 

 
 

6.) Remove (2) OEM M6 bolts from the top of the dash.  
7.) Install Top Plate using the (2) supplied 10-32 X 1.25” Button Head Bolts 
 

 
 
 

(4,5.) 

 

  

(7.) 
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8.) Install computer mount frame to the upper and lower brackets using the provided hardware. (2) 

10-32 X .500 button head screws and (2) 1 /4-20 X 5/8” button head screws respectively.  
 

       
 

 
III.) Install Center dash panel: 

9.) Before re-installing the center dash panel. Two small cut outs approximately 1.6” in width and 
1/8” deep,  will need to be made for the lower portion of the computer mount bracket. (see picture 
below) 

 
 

(9.) 
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10.) Re-install center dash panel on both sides using the previously removed (2) M6 bolts and 
snapping into place. Install your choice of computer or tablet mount. (Hardware is not included.) 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
Your installation is now complete.  If you have any questions or suggestions for adding additional instructions, 
please call Customer Service at (800) 700-8769. 
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